



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WA No. 2384 of 2023

State of Odisha & Another **Appellants**

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. P.K. Mohanty, ASC

-Versus-

Basanta Kumar Parida & Another **Respondents**

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. Sudhir Patra, Standing Counsel
(for proforma respondent No.2)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

AND

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER

07.10.2025

(Hybrid mode)

Order No.

I.A. No.3979 of 2025

03. 1. The I.A. has been filed for correction of inadvertent typographical error that has crept into order dated 04.09.2025. The I.A. is allowed. The words "appellants" appearing at paragraph-2 of the order shall be corrected as "respondent No.1".

2. The I.A. is favoured and disposed of.

Necessary correction be carried out in the order dated 04.09.2025.

W.A. No.2384 of 2025

3. Copy of the memorandum of appeal along with all the I.As. and the connected papers shall be served on Mr. S. Patra, learned Standing Counsel appearing for proforma-respondent No.2, who is present in Court within three working days.



In view of the correction of typographical error, we further direct issuance of notice to the respondent No.1 in terms of order dated 04.09.2025.

Requisites, if already filed shall be utilized for issuance of notice. If the requisites have not yet been filed, shall be filed within five working days.

4. List after SR.
Liberty to mention.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge

Narayan/Ranjeeta